

Confidentiality Agreement for Delta Gamma Fraternity Council Nominee

I have been nominated to serve on the Delta Gamma Fraternity Council for the 2022-2024 biennium. With this nomination, I recognize that I am participating in one of the most important and valuable processes in maintaining the strength of our Fraternity.

With my nomination comes great responsibility, including, but not limited to, non-disclosure of all confidential information. I therefore acknowledge and agree to the following:

- 1. I acknowledge that "Confidential Information" includes all information, materials, writings, and/or discussions that are a part of the Delta Gamma Fraternity Nominations process.
 - **I agree** never to share Confidential Information, collected through my participation as a Nominee of the Delta Gamma Fraternity Nominations process, even after slating and elections are complete.
- 2. I acknowledge that the purpose of this Confidentiality Agreement is to protect the ability of the 2020-2022 Nominating Committee to function in a proper and effective manner, and to secure the protected information within the confines of the committee.
 - **I agree** to hold any information discussed with the Nominating Committee through my participation as a Nominee of the Delta Gamma Fraternity Nominations process, in strictest confidence.
- 3. I acknowledge that the legal and ethical implications for non-disclosure are immense, and my agreement in this regard is critical to the process. Anyone who breaches this agreement faces scrutiny as to her fitness for future positions within Delta Gamma Fraternity. Violations of this agreement can also result in submission of the alleged offender into the Alumnae Review Process.
 - I agree that if I become aware of any breach of this agreement, by my actions or those of anyone else who is signatory to this Confidentiality Agreement, I will dutifully report the breach without delay to the Fraternity Constitution and Elections Chairman, the Fraternity Parliamentarian or the Fraternity Legal Counsel.

4.	I acknowledge that the role and purpose of the nominating process has critical
	implications for the operations, governance, and reputation of the Fraternity.
	These implications outlast the term of my participation as a Nominee of the
	Delta Gamma Fraternity Nominations process.

I agree that with my signature below, I will maintain the terms of this Confidentiality Agreement, for the lifetime of my continued membership as a Delta Gamma.

Sign name	
Print name	-
Date	